1. To bring utility balance to commission approved amount. $ 16,574 $ 69,856

2. To reflect averaging adjustment (386} (3,686}
$ 16,188 $ 86170

G. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

1. To reflect 1/8 of. test year 0 & M expenses $ 1 375 $ 2,077 =

ORDER NO. PSC-96- 147 4 - FOF- WS
DOCKET NO . 960523 -WS
PAGE 32

J & J WATER AND SEWER COMPANY. INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 1996
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PER UTILITY

COMMON EQUITY $ 0

NOTES PAYABLE 0

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0

TOTAL $ 0

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

COMM. ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

$ 32,734

61,540

0

$ 94,274

LOW

10.88%

10.31%

BALANCE
PER COMM.

$ 13,427

25,242

0

$ 38,669

HIGH

12.88%

11.00%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 960523-WS

PERCENT
OF TOTAL COST

34.72% 11 .88%

65.28% 10.00%

0.00% 6.00%

100.00%

WEIGHTED
COST

4.12%

6.53%

0.00%

10.65% 1

' . I

ORDER NO . PSC-96- 1474-FOF- WS
DOCKET NO. 960523-WS
PAGE 33

J & J WATER AND SEWER COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3
TEST YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 1996 DOCKET NO. 960523-WS
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM.

OPERATING REVENUES $ 10,384 $ (5,305) A $ 5,079 $ 10,296 F $ [ 15,375 1

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 10,222 780 B 11,002 0 11,002

DEPRECIATION 0 1,313 c 1,313 0 1,313

AMORTIZATION 0 (798) D (798) 0 (798)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 828 920 E 1,748 463 G 2,211

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 11,050 $ 2,215 $ 13,265 $ 463 $ 13,728

OPERATING INCOMEI(LOSS) $ (666) $_@.186) $ 1 647

WATER RATE BASE $ 20,837 $ 15,458 $ 15,458

RATE OF RETURN -3.20% -52.96% 10.65%

.·

ORDER NO . PSC-96-1474-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO . 960523 - WS
PAGE 3 4

J & J WATER AND SEWER COMPANY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3A
TEST YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 1996 DOCKET NO. 960523-WS
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM. ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM. ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM.

OPERATING REVENUES $ 10,016 $ (5,321) A $ 4,695 $ 19.412 F $ I 24,107 1

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 15,827 792 B 16,619 0 16,619

DEPRECIATION 0 8,408 c 8,408 0 8,408

AMORTIZATION 0 (6,122) D (6,122) 0 (6,122)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 812 1,044 E 1,856 874 G 2,730

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 16,639 $ 4,122 $ 20,761 $ 874 $ 21 ,635

OPERATING INCOMEJ(LOSS) $ (6,623) $ (16,066) $ 2,473

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 20,836 $ 23.210 $ 23,210

RATE OF RETURN -31.79% -69.22% 10.65%

..

ORDER NO . PSC-96-1474-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 960523-WS
PAGE 3 5

J & J WATER AND SEWER COMPANY, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 1996
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

A. OPERATING REVENUES
1. To adjust test year revenue to reflect tariffed rates.

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. Salaries and Wages - Employees

a. To bring employee salaries to commission approved amount.

2. Salaries and Wages - Officers
a. To bring officers salary to commission approved amount.